

In the
Supreme Court of the United States

MONTYE BENJAMIN, as Administratrix of the
Estate of JAYVIS LEDELL BENJAMIN,

Petitioner,

v.

LYNN THOMAS,

Respondent.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals for the Eleventh Circuit

**BRIEF IN OPPOSITION
TO PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

ROBERT E. WILSON, ESQ.

COUNSEL OF RECORD

KERI P. WARE

STEPHEN G. QUINN

WILSON MORTON DOWNES

TWO DECATUR TOWN CENTER

125 CLAIREMONT AVENUE, SUITE 420

DECATUR, GA 30030

(404) 377-3638

BWILSON@WMDLEGAL.COM

SEPTEMBER 12, 2019

COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT

SUPREME COURT PRESS

◆ (888) 958-5705 ◆

BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
ARGUMENT	3
I. PETITIONER FAILS TO PROVIDE A “COMPELLING” REASON FOR REVIEW	3
A. <i>Tolan v. Cotton</i> Has Already Done What Petitioner Is Asking This Court to Do	4
B. Petitioner is Actually Seeking Review of an Evidentiary Ruling Under the Best Evidence Rule	6
II. PETITIONER’S BRIEF OMITS ANY MENTION OF EIGHT EYEWITNESSES’ TESTIMONY AND MISREPRESENTS KEY FACTS	8
A. Petitioner Ignores Eight Eyewitnesses	8
B. Petitioner Alleges “Facts” That Do Not Exist in the Record	9
CONCLUSION.....	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Anderson v. Liberty Lobby, Inc.</i> , 477 U.S. 242 (1986)	4
<i>Scott v. Harris</i> , 550 U.S. 372 (2007)	5
<i>Tolan v. Cotton</i> , 572 U.S. 650 (2014)	4, 5, 6
STATUTES	
42 U.S.C. § 1983.....	4, 5
JUDICIAL RULES	
Fed. R. Evid. 1002.....	7
Sup. Ct. R. 10	3, 4, 8
